Date of Action: 8/	28/17	
Approved	Denied	
By: Janenen		

## CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 17-30: Contract Award to F.E. Contracting, Inc. in the amount of \$84,360 for the Menard Center Pathway Project.

Originator:

Public Works Director

Date:

August 16, 2017

Agenda of: August 28, 2017

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
X	Public Works Director		016/12
X	Finance Director	allongumen	8-14.19
X	Recreation & Cultural Services Director(	Hon All Merich	8-17-17
X	Deputy Administrator	/us	8/21/17
X	City Clerk	Janune	8/52/17

Reviewed by Mayor Bert L. Cottle:

Fiscal Impact: ⊠yes \$84,360

**Funds Available:** ⊠yes

Account name/number: Menard Center Pedestrian Trails/340-4539-453.45-20

**Attachments**: Project Map and Typical Cross Section (2 pages)

**Summary Statement:** This project is funded through the Borough's 2016 recreation bonds. This funding was appropriated by City Council Ordinance Serial No. 17-07 in the amount of \$144,000. This project is proposed to construct a gravel pathway around the perimeter of the Menard Center property that can be paved at a future date. This project was advertised through Invitation to Bid No. 0721-0-2017/AG with a bid opening that occurred on August 10, 2017. The following bids were received:

F.E. Contracting, Inc.	\$84,360
Territory North Constructors, LLC	\$88,572
Gage Tree Service	\$93,100
OT Enterprises, LLC	\$99,904
Spernak & Son, LLC	\$104,340
K&H Civil Constructors, LLC	\$108,700
Bore Tide Construction	\$198,689

F.E. Contracting, Inc. provided the low responsive bid.

**Staff Recommendation:** Adopt AM No. 17-30.



## Menard Center Pathway - Plan View

Approximate location shown, actual location will be adjusted to field conditions by the Engineer.

## MENARD CENTER PATHWAY Typical Cross Section

